

Healing Touch for Animals® Practitioner Policy

1. **Healing Touch for Animals**[®] (HTA) Registered Trademarks and Copyrighted Information "HTA Practitioners", (defined as any HTA Student) and/or "HTA Certified Practitioners" (defined as an individual having met the requirements of the HTA Certification Program) will protect the registered trademarks, trade names, copyright information, and all intellectual properties by not reproducing the images and / or wording generated by Healing Touch for Animals[®]. Healing Touch for Animals[®] materials and/or teaching may not be used with any other program and/or teachings without prior written consent by Healing Touch for Animals[®].

2. Practitioner Status

HTA Practitioners may not state or print that they are "Certified" or use HTACP initials until the HTA certification process is complete and they hold "Healing Touch for Animals[®] Certified Practitioner" status.

3. Legal Discloser

"HTA Practitioner" status, (defined as any HTA Student), and/or "HTA Certified Practitioner" status (defined as an individual having met the requirements of the HTA Certification Program) does not establish an agency, joint venture, or employer/employee relationship between HTA and the HTA Practitioner and/or HTA Certified Practitioner. HTA Practitioners and/or HTA Certified Practitioners are independent and are not a spokesperson, legal representative, or employee of HTA. HTA Practitioners and/or HTA Certified Practitioners can not obligate or otherwise bind HTA to any agreement or duty. HTA Practitioners and/or HTA Certified Practitioners shall not be treated as an employee, agent, franchise, joint venture, partner, or owner of HTA for federal tax purposes. HTA Practitioners and/or HTA Certified Practitioners will assume the responsibility for all taxes coming due or arising from his/her activities as an HTA Practitioner and/or HTA Certified Practitioner, including, but not limited to, sales tax, state and federal income tax, FICA, Medicare withholdings, and unemployment tax. HTA Practitioners and/or HTA Certified Practitioners indemnifies and agrees to hold harmless HTA, its officers, directors, employees, and agents against any liability, claims, obligations, expenses (including attorney fees), or other damages.

4. Professional Agreement Overview

"HTA Practitioners" and/or "HTA Certified Practitioners" agree to uphold the integrity and professionalism of Healing Touch for Animals® / Komitor Healing Method, Inc. (HTA/KHM) and agree to not use or claim ownership of any works or claims of creation of said material.